

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE REGISTRAR B. SUDHEENDRA KUMAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5869/2005

KUMAR GOYAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KUMKUM MISHRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With Office Report)

Date: 06/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Krishna Pal Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Khwairakpam Nobin Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Service is complete.

However, there is only appearance for respondent Nos. 1 and 3.

The learned counsel for respondent Nos. 1 and 3 has submitted that the counter

affidavit is ready. However, there is some clerical mistake in the counter affidavit. In the said

circumstances, the learned counsel has prayed for one week's time to file counter affidavit on

behalf of respondent No.1.

It has been further submitted by the learned counsel that respondent No.3 is not

intending to file separate counter affidavit as respondent No.3 wishes to adopt the contentions

taken by respondent No.1 in her counter affidavit.

Whether counter affidavit is filed or not, list before the Hon'ble Court after the expiry

of the aforesaid period of one week.

eendra Kumar)

(B. Sudh

Registrar